Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Nan			lame	Execution Date
Jeffery S. Basista				09/26/2008
Philip A. Yaccarino				09/26/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Cantor Colburn LLP			
Street Address:	20 Church Street			
Internal Address:	22nd Floor			
City:	Hartford			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06103			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number I2241298				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1224		12241	298	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)524-2700				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 860-286-2929				
Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com				
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP-General Motors Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P002552	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karl F. Barr, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 1 source=25G8084#page1.tif				

Customer No. 80748 P002552- NAPD-DPH, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P002552-NAPD-DPH entitled

EXHAUST GAS AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEM

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney DAVID P. HUDYMA, JR. to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (________ filed _______) when known.

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

JEFFREY 8. BASISTA MILFORD, MICHIGAN

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

TROY, MICHIGAN

PHILIP A. YACCARINO

Date SEPT 26,2008

Declaration dated :

ZC,ZØCB

Date 26SEPT 08

Declaration dated :

26 SEPTOB